
Business & Workforce Development 

Xcel Energy

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

Andie F Auna

1414 Hamilton Ave

Email: andrea.auna@xcelenergy.com

(715) 737-2613

(715) 737-4053

Great Northern Corporation

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Phone:

Fax:

Kelsie Beckfield

421 Palmer St

Email: kbeckfield@greatnortherncorp.com

(715) 723-1801

Grace Lutheran Communities

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Bryan Bessa

3410 Sky Park Blvd

Email: bbessa@graceluthfound.com

Eau Claire County

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Sara Bronstad

721 Oxford Ave Room 3520

Email: sara.bronstad@co.eau-claire.wi.us

(715) 839-6243

(715) 839-5106

Boy Scouts of America, Chippewa Valley Council

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Matt Dienger

710 S Hastings Way

Email: mdienger@bsamail.org

(715) 832-6711

(715) 832-6671

Chippewa Falls Chamber of Commerce

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Phone:

Fax:

Michelle Farrow

1 N. Bridge St.

Email: michelle@chippewachamber.org

(715) 723-0332

(715) 723-0331

Pursuit of Excellence LLC

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Dawn Garcia

310 Pinnacle Way

Email: dawn@pursuit-excellence.com

(715) 832-1074

715-828-7390

C.E.S.A. # 10

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Phone:

Fax:

John Goodman

725 W Park Ave

Email: johngoodman@fallcreek.k12.wi.us

(715) 720-2070

(715) 720-2033

Fall Creek School District

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Phone:

Fax:

John Goodman

725 W Park Ave

Email: johngoodman@fallcreek.k12.wi.us

(715) 720-2070

(715) 720-2033

Jamf

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Gail Halmstad

215 Riverfront Terrace

Email: gailhalmstad@gmail.com

Market & Johnson, Inc.

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

James Hanke

2350 Galloway St

Email: jhanke@market-johnson.com

(715) 834-2331

(715) 834-1213

Eau Claire Area Economic Development Corp.

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

Luke Hanson

7 S Dewey St, Ste 101

Email: luke.hanson@eauclaire-wi.com

(715) 598-7176

(715) 834-0070

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

Staci Heidtke

Career Services, Schofield 230, 105 Garfield Avenue

Email: heidtksl@uwec.edu

(715) 836-4023

(715) 836-2261

Wisconsin DWD/DVR

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Scott Hodek

221 W Madison St, Ste 140C

Email: scott.hodek@dwd.state.wi.us

(715) 836-3942

(715) 836-4263

Trust Point

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Travis Ida

7 S Dewey St

Email: tida@trustpointinc.com

(715) 461-7018

Momentum West

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Steve Jahn

2322 Alpine Rd Ste 7

Email: steve@momentumwest.org

(715) 874-4683

(715) 874-4673

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

Scott Janke

105 Garfield Ave

Email: jankese@uwec.edu

(715) 836-2902

(715) 836-2327

Citizens State Bank

Cadott, WI  54727

Phone:

Fax:

Nicole Kauphusman

304 North Main St

Email: nkaup@csbankcadott.com

(715) 289-4323

(715) 289-4253

Chippewa Valley Technical College

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Margo Keys

620 W Clairemont Ave

Email: mkeys@cvtc.edu

(715) 833-6470

(715) 858-1825

Prevail Bank

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Brenda Knutson

2225 Fairfax St

Email: BKnutson@prevail.bank

(715) 514-5245

Eau Claire Area Chamber of Commerce

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Danielle Kummer

101 N Farwell St, Ste 101

Email: kummer@eauclairechamber.org

(715) 834-1956

(715) 834-1204
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Royal Credit Union

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

Betty Laskowski

200 Riverfront Terrace

Email: bettyl@rcu.org

(715) 833-8178

(715) 833-8111

Pablo Center at the Confluence

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Mike Lee

128 Graham Ave

Email: michael@pablocenter.org

(715) 471-6110

C4 Solutions LLC

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Phone:

Fax:

Janice Lemminger

16416 92nd Ave

Email: Janice.lemminger@icloud.com

(715) 829-4575

Coulee Tech

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Aaron Libner

505 S Dewey St #210

Email: aaron@coulee.tech

(715) 800-3104

Chippewa Valley Technical College

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Claire Lindstrom

620 W Clairemont Ave

Email: clindstrom6@cvtc.edu

(715) 833-6470

(715) 833-6200

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Claire Lindstrom

620 W Clairemont Ave

Email: clindstrom6@cvtc.edu

(715) 833-6470

(715) 833-6200

Eau Claire Area Chamber of Commerce

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

David Minor

101 N Farwell St, Ste 101

Email: minor@eauclairechamber.org

(715) 834-1956

(715) 858-0612

Eau Claire Energy Cooperative

Fall Creek, WI  54742

Phone:

Fax:

Monica Obrycki

8214 US Highway 12

Email: mobrycki@ecec.com

(715) 832-2055

(715) 836-6461

Eau Claire Area School District

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Dave Oldenberg

2225 Keith Street

Email: doldenberg@ecasd.us

(715) 834-8192

Chippewa Valley Technical College

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Pam Owen

620 W Clairemont Ave

Email: powen@cvtc.edu

(715) 833-6470

(715) 874-4655

Department of Workforce Development

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Brian A Peterson

221 W Madison St, Ste 140B

Email: BrianA.Peterson@dwd.wisconsin.gov

(715) 836-2989

(715) 836-6564

Manpower

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Kim Peterson

1119 Regis Ct, Ste 260

Email: kim.peterson@manpower.com

(715) 514-2699

(715) 835-2299

Merchants Bank

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Melissa Peterson

2728 Mall Dr

Email: mlpeterson@merchantsbank.com

(715) 838-2414

(715) 838-2404

Junior Achievement of Wisconsin, Inc.

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Susan Peterson

2004 Highland Ave, Ste 2C

Email: speterson@jawis.org

(715) 831-0274

(715) 214-1124

Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C.

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

Derek Prestin

402 Graham Ave

Email: dprestin@ruderware.com

(715) 834-9240

(715) 834-3425

Eau Claire Area Chamber of Commerce

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Scott Rogers

101 N Farwell St, Ste 101

Email: rogers@eauclairechamber.org

(715) 833-0159

(715) 864-6257

West Central Wisconsin Rail Coalition

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Scott Rogers

101 N Farwell St, Ste 101

Email: rogers@eauclairechamber.org

(715) 833-0159

(715) 864-6257

Eau Claire Area School District

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Jim Schmitt

500 Main St

Email: jschmitt@ecasd.us

(715) 852-3004

(715) 852-3081

Marshfield Clinic - Administrative Offices

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Matt Schneider

2310 Craig Road

Email: schneider.matthew@marshfieldclinic.org

(715) 858-4502

(715) 858-4427

Marshfield Clinic - Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Matt Schneider

2310 Craig Road

Email: schneider.matthew@marshfieldclinic.org

(715) 858-4502

(715) 858-4427

Eau Claire Area School District

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Drew Seveland

500 Main St

Email: aseveland1@ecasd.us

(715) 852-3102

C.E.S.A. # 10

Chippewa Falls, WI  54729

Phone:

Fax:

Gwen Skoyen

725 W Park Ave

Email: gskoyen@cesa10.k12.wi.us

(715) 720-2070

(715) 723-2033

Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation

Eau Claire, WI  54701

Phone:

Fax:

Heather Smith

2322 Alpine Rd., Suite 3

Email: heather.smith@wedc.org

(608) 210-6758

Workforce Resource

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Michaela Stendahl

221 W Madison, Ste 140A

Email: stendahlm@workforceresource.org

(715) 836-3037

(715) 836-3036
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Chippewa Valley Technical College - MFG ED Center

Eau Claire, WI  54703

Phone:

Fax:

Kristel Tavare

2320 Alpine Rd

Email: ktavare@cvtc.edu

(715) 874-4603

(715) 858-1833

Xcel Energy

Eau Claire, WI  54702

Phone:

Fax:

Julie Thoney

1414 Hamilton Ave

Email: julie.a.thoney@xcelenergy.com

(715) 737-2613

(715) 737-4060
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